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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $340 million at weekly 

reporting large commercial banks during the week ending November 7, 1973. 

The principal net increases were $166 million in loans to commodity dealers, 
$146 million in loans for retail trade and $144 million in loans for other public 

utilities. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $122 in total unclassified loans. 

OUTSTANDING 
NOV. 7. 

1973 £/* 

' CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED . 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUTSTANDING 
NOV. 7. 

1973 £/* 
OCT. 31. 

1973 
NOV. 8, 

1972 1/ 
DEC. 27# 

1972 1/ 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

16,649 
1,975 
6,157 
2,377 
2,313 
3,827 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

35 
3 

45 
16 
5 
28 

+ 3,736 
43 

+ 2,029 
+ 208 
+ 595 
+ 947 

+ 3,305 
39 

+ ,1,600 
+ 236 
+ 585 
+ 923 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD. LIQUOR. AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES. APPAREL. AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

13,059 
3,746 
3,486 
1,137 
2,521 
2,169 

,+ 
+ 

18 
69 
11 
44 
38 
16 

+ 2,643 
+ 710 
+ 573 
+ 248 
+ 695 
+ 417 

+ 2,436 
+ 341 
+ 794 
+ 160 
+ 665 
+ 476 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 

3,842 - 47 + 197 + 213 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

13,546 
1,591 
5,406 
6,549 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

370 
166 
58 
146 

+ 2,159 
+ 51 
+ 808 
+ 1,300 

+ 2,157 
- 193 
+ 756 
+ 1,594 

TRANSPORTATION. COMMUNICATION. AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

13,160 
5,843 
1,976 
5,341 

+ 
+ 

+ 

132 
19 
31 
144 

+ 2,822 
+ 521 
+ 271 
+ 2,030 

+ 2,242 
+ " 335 
+ 139 
+ 1,768 

CONSTRUCTION 
5,623 - 25 + 971 + 919 

SERVICES 
10,561 + 46 + 1,929 + 1,619 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 
1,226 - 7 - 107 - 325 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 
4,008 + 12 + 384 + 128 

ALL OTHER LOANS 
7,799 " 36 + 2,120 + 1,878 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

89,473 
17,586 

+ 462 
122 

+16,854 
+ 1,941 

+14,572 
+ 1,476 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 107,059 + 340 +18,795 +16,048 

PZ PRELIMINARY. 
1/ LOAN RECLASSIFICATION AT A LARGE BANK ON JUNE 28, 1972, AFFECTS CHANGE IN SOME LOAN HEMS. SEE H.12 RELEASE 

- DATED JULY 5, 1972, FOR MCRE COMPLETE INFORMATION. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 1973. 
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H 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED NOV. 7, 1973 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW P H I L A - & CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA. CHICAGO ST. £/ MINNE* KANSAS DALLAS SAN £/* BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY %/ FRANCISCO 

OUR# GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 16,649 894 6,313 773 1,427 426 383 3,373 225 199 159 397 2,080 
PRIMARY METALS 1,975 49 956 89 248 53 32 301 48 14 5 ' 36 144 
MACHINERY 6,157 421 2,584 211 535 105 83 1,242 51 48 29 142 706 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 2,377 68 975 89 168 32 80 477 14 10 14 22 428 
OTHER FAB# METAL PROD. 2,313 126 511 187 242 67 76 681 32 48 48 89 206 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,827 230 1,287 197 234 169 112 672 80 79 63 108 596 

NONOUR. GOODS MFGT-TOTAL 13,059 769 5,918 600 510 529 453 2,221 281 201 172 277 1,128 
FOOD* LIQUOR# 6, TOBACCO 3,746 131 1,523 130 103 98 101 806 93 88 79 81 513 
TEX. APPAR.T & LEATHER 3,486 355 1,655 237 72 292 172 364 86 35 16 30 172 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,137 10 458 38 40 9 42 315 16 20 31 63 95 
CHEMICALS I RUBBER 2,521 102 1,448 78 148 66 63 326 35 18 21 45 171 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,169 171 834 117 147 64 75 410 51 40 25 58 177 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 3,842 26 1,784 102 210 19 81 589 15 27 142 512 335 

TRADE-TOTAL 13,546 894 4,553 745 725 837 716 1,737 459 278 419 496 1,687 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,591 43 807 58 11 99 34 149 108 63 45 47 127 
OTHER WHOLESALE 5,406 359 1,867 268 295 310 341 690 163 75 150 219 669 
RETAIL 6,549 492 1,875 419 419 428 341 898 188 140 224 230 891 

TRANSP.T COMMUNET & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 13,160 572 6,717 431 706 442 408 1,821 266 140 122 295 1,240 
TRANSPORTATION 5,843 199 2,861 195 205 197 265 753 200 77 78 131 682 
COMMUNICATION 1,976 113 772 69 113 136 50 305 26 15 22 54 301 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 5,341 260 3,084 167 388 109 S3 763 40 48 22 110 257 

CONSTRUCTION 5,623 143 1,509 286 325 613 283 716 143 155 111 540 795 

SERVICES 10,561 639 2,998 1,097 564 383 562 1,234 256 270 278 547 1,733 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1,226 31 654 40 122 17 11 87 6 - - 7 48 203 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 4,008 74 2,000 87 195 86 53 768 68 17 152 508 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,799 130 3,006 22 582 456 218 966 138 93 70 284 1,834 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 89,473 4,172 35,452 4,183 5,366 3,808 3,168 13,512 1,857 1,380 1,480 3,548 11,547 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 17,586 649 1,359 285 1,089 960 1,079 2,238 367 76 505 722 8,257 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 107,059 4,821 36,811 4,468 6,455 4,768 4,247 15,750 2,224 1,456 1,985 4,270 19,804 
• 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 1973. 
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For immediate release 
November 14, 1973 

H. 12(b) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Total commercial and industrial loans were $39,820 million on October 31, 
after loan reclassification on June 28, 1972 at a large bank resulted in a reduction 
of $464 million in such loans. 

The principal net changes were $122 million in foreign commercial and 
industrial loans, $58 million in loans for transportation and $54 million in loans 
to manufacturers of machinery. 

The total of all business term loans on October 31 represented 45 per cent 
of business outstanding at large commercial banks in the series. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 

PERCENT OF TERM LOANS CHANGE FROM MONTH ENDED • 
TOTAL BUSI- OCT• 31, SEP. 26, OCT. 25, DEC. 27, 
NESS LOANS , 1973 R/ 1973 1972 1972 

• 
(%> (IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

47 71900 • 8 • 1,516 • 1,193 
63 1*260 •«» 51 * 45 * 31 
44 2,734 • 54 • 827 580 
52 1,233 28 10 * 14 
38 891 • 28 • 210 + 170 
46 1,782 • 5 • 534 • 488 

iL 45 5,989 74 • 1,295 • 1,293 
39 1,465 - 7 • 291 • 239 
29 1,030 • 4 • 299 • 307 
74 883 -m- 37 • 225 • 185 
59 1,535 m 18 - • 345 • 382 
49 1,076 16 135 • 180 

76 2,958 - 32 • 210 273 

26 3,523 • 84 • 967 • 856 
8 120 4 • 4 • 6 

22 1,224 • 46 • 285 • 267 
34 2,179 • 34 • 678 • 583 

60 7,886 72 • 1,578 • 1,115 
71 4,214 - 58 • 187 • 85 
40 819 38 • 285 140 
54 2,853 • 24 • 1,106 •. 890 

35 1,952 - 40 • 405 • 367 

45 4,752 • 51 • 841 • 766 

5 _57 2,308 • 122 • 131 - 58 

32 2,552 - 33 • 1,132 • 994 

45 39,820 • 14 • 8 §075 • 6,799 

£/ PRELIMINARY. 
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H. 12(c) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, OCT. 31. 1973 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. £/' MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN £./ 

* 

DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

OUR# GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 7.900 356 3,690 218 734 154 157 1,662 91 47 48 162 561 
PRIMARY METALS 1,260 23 661 27 198 17 18 183 29 3 2 14 85 
MACHINERY 2# 734 172 1,405 78 210 35 29 554 14 14 7 56 160 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP# 1,233 39 650 19 112 6 45 235 7 3 2 12 103 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 891 42 186 50 120 ?2 28 312 18 7 18 41 47 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 1,782 80 788 44 94 74 37 378 23 20 19 39 186 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 5,989 235 3,115 174 266 245 158 1,213 98 62 43 113 267 
FOOD, LIQUOR# & TOBACCO 1,465 29 750 35 23 32 35 393 23 30 19 16 80 
TEX. APPAR.t & LEATHER 1,030 106 446 43 20 166 27 159 27 16 1 4 15 
PETROLEUM REFINING 883 6 428 18 30 1 23 258 6 4 7 48 54 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 1,535 43 1,024 42 89 25 33 183 10 5 7 23 51 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,076 51 467 36 104 21 40 220 32 7 9 22 67 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 2,958 17 1,612 57 182 11 30 474 11 21 71 292 180 

TRADE-TOTAL 3,523 231 1,322 175 257 180 202 515 62 58 45 141 335 
COMMODITY DEALERS 120 3 42 9 3 10 9 5 4 2 2 8 23 
OTHER WHOLESALE 1,224 83 395 46 106 47 88 176 23 19 18 65 158 
RETAIL 2,179 145 885 120 148 123 105 334 35 37 25 68 154 

TRANSP.# COMMUN.# & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 7,886 251 4,586 139 421 131 242 1,207 154 59 74 162 460 
TRANSPORTATION 4,214 155 2,229 98 173 77 182 570 148 47 60 109 366 
COMMUNICATION 819 60 462 8 58 32 24 111 5 2 9 23 25 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 2,853 36 1,895 33 190 22 36 526 1 10 5 30 69 

CONSTRUCTION 1,952 22 662 80 130 252 80 212 46 19 21 230 198 

SERVICES 4,752 400 1,788 469 293 131 200 631 63 44 96 175 462 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 2,308 48 1,442 66 97 41 4 387 15 16 — 27 165 

ALL OTHER LOANS 2,552 — 1,375 3 147 183 30 456 12 12 14 93 227 

TOT. TERM LOANS OUTSTAND 39,820 1,560 19,592 1,381 2,527 1,328 1,103 6,757 552 338 412 1,395 

• 

2,875 

£/ PRELIMINARY. 
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